No.A.12033/2/2020-MSSSB GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM MIZORAM SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING-2, BASEMENT-IV AIZAWL-796001, MIZORAM

Aizawl, the 26th February, 2021

NOTIFICATION

Limited Departmental Examination for filling up 1(one) vacant post of Stenographer Grade-II at Level-7 (₹ 39,100 - ₹86,800) in the Pay Matrix under DP&AR (SSW) will be conducted by the Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board.

Stenographer Grade-III having not less than 3 (Three) years regular service in the grade may submit his/her willingness using the common application form prescribed in the Annexure-II of the O.M. No.A.34011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) dated 19.7.2019.

The form can be either downloaded from the official website *msssb.mizoram.gov.in* or procured from the Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board, Mizoram Secretariat Building No-2 during office hours. The complete application forms can be submitted to the office of the Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board till **26**th **March, 2021 (Friday) 3:00 PM** along with payment of Rs 150/- towards examination fee.

The Mizoram Subordinate Stenographer Service (Limited Departmental Examination) Regulation 2004, Notification No.A.12018/26/2004-P&AR (GSW) dt: 16th January, 2004 syllabus shall be used for conducting the examination. Date of examinations shall be notified later.

Sd/- DAVID LALLAWMKIMA FANAI

Secretary -*cum*- Controller of Examination Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board

Memo No. A. 12033/2/2020-MSSSB Copy to:

Aizawl, the 26th February, 2021

- 1. P.A. to Chairman / Member, MSSSB
- 2. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DP & AR (GSW) with reference to his letter No. A. 32013/22/2021-P&AR (GSW), dated 23.02.2021.
- 3. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DP&AR (SSW) for information and circulation.
- 4. Website Manager, DP & AR for uploading in the official website.
- 5. Guard File

Secretary - cum- Controller of Examination
Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board